1S
Y
N
82
95
71
C
20

current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10...0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16 1SAM250000R1001 0.225
0.06 0.16...0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25 1SAM250000R1002 0.225
0.09 0.25...0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4 1SAM250000R1003 0.225
0.12 0.40...0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63 1SAM250000R1004 0.225
0.25 0.63...1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0 1SAM250000R1005 0.225
0.55 1.00...1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6 1SAM250000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60...2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5 1SAM250000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50...4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0 1SAM250000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00...6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3 1SAM250000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30...10.0 50 150 MS116-10 1SAM250000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00...12.0 25 180 MS116-12 1SAM250000R1012 0.265
7.5 10.0...16.0 16 240 MS116-16 1SAM250000R1011 0.265
9.0 16.0...20.0 10 300 MS116-20 1SAM250000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0...25.0 10 375 MS116-25 1SAM250000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0...32.0 10 480 MS116-32 1SAM250000R1015 0.310
Auxiliary contacts mounted on the front (1 N.O. + 1 N.C.)
0.03 0.10...0.16 50 1.56 MS116-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1001 0.240
0.06 0.16...0.25 50 2.44 MS116-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1002 0.240
0.09 0.25...0.40 50 3.90 MS116-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1003 0.240
0.12 0.40...0.63 50 6.14 MS116-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1004 0.240
0.25 0.63...1.00 50 11.50 MS116-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1005 0.240
0.55 1.00...1.60 50 18.40 MS116-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1006 0.280
0.75 1.60...2.50 50 28.75 MS116-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1007 0.280
1.5 2.50...4.00 50 50.00 MS116-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1008 0.280
2.2 4.00...6.30 50 78.75 MS116-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1009 0.280
4.0 6.30...10.0 50 150 MS116-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1010 0.280
5.5 8.00...12.0 25 180 MS116-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1012 0.280
7.5 10.0...16.0 16 240 MS116-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1011 0.280
9.0 16.0...20.0 10 300 MS116-20-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0...25.0 10 375 MS116-25-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0...32.0 10 480 MS116-32-HKF1-11 1SAM250005R1015 0.326
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor
control and protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/
OFF and protect them and the installation fuse less against short-circuit, overload and phase

current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10…0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.16…0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.25…0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.40…0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.25 0.63…1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.00…1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60…2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50…4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00…6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30…10.0 100 150 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00…12.0 100 180 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
7.5 10.0…16.0 100 240 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
9.0 16.0…20.0 100 300 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0…25.0 50 375 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0…32.0 25 480 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
Auxiliary contacts mounted on the front (1 N.O. + 1 N.C.)
0.03 0.10...0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1001 0.231
0.06 0.16...0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1002 0.231
0.09 0.25...0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1003 0.231
0.12 0.40...0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1004 0.231
0.25 0.63...1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1005 0.231
0.55 1.00...1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1006 0.281
0.75 1.60...2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1007 0.281
1.5 2.50...4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1008 0.281
2.2 4.00...6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1009 0.281
4.0 6.30...10.0 100 150 MS132-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1010 0.281
5.5 8.00...12.0 100 180 MS132-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1012 0.326
7.5 10.0...16.0 100 240 MS132-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1011 0.326
9.0 16.0...20.0 100 300 MS132-20-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0...25.0 50 375 MS132-25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0...32.0 25 480 MS132-32-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1015 0.326
Description
Manual motor starters (MMS) are protection devices for the main circuit. They combine motor
control and protection in a single device. MMS are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/
OFF and protect them and the installation fuse less against short-circuit, overload and phase

current setting
li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.16 100 1.56 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.25 100 2.44 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.40 100 3.90 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.63 100 6.14 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 0.215
0.25 1.0 100 11.50 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.6 100 18.40 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 0.265
0.75 2.5 100 28.75 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 0.265
1.5 4.0 50 50.00 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 0.265
2.2 6.3 50 78.75 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 0.265
4.0 10 50 125.00 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 0.265
5.5 12 50 150.00 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 0.310
7.5 16 50 200.00 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 0.310
9.0 20 50 250.00 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 0.310
12.5 25 50 312.50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 0.310
15.5 32 25 400.00 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 0.310
(1) For overload protection of motors, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used.
Description
Manual motor starters magnetic only are electromechanical protection devices for the main
circuit. They are used mainly to switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them fuse less

contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS116,
MS132,
MO132
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 10 0.015
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MS116,
MS132,
MO132
1 1 max. 2 pieces HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 2 0.035
0 2 max. 2 pieces HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 2 0.035
2 0 with lead contacts HK1-20L 1SAM201902R1004 2 0.035
Signalling contacts – mountable on the right
MS116,
MS132,
MO132
1 1 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003 2 0.035
MS132 1 1 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-11 1SAM301901R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-20 1SAM301901R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-02 1SAM301901R1003 2 0.035
1S
B
C
101208F0014

contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MS116, MS132,
MO132
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 10 0.015
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132
1 1 max. 2 pieces HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 2 0.035
0 2 max. 2 pieces HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 2 0.035
2 0 with lead contacts HK1-20L 1SAM201902R1004 2 0.035
Signalling contacts – mountable on the right
MS116, MS132,
MO132
1 1 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for tripped alarm,
max. 2 pieces
SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003 2 0.035
MS132 1 1 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-11 1SAM301901R1001 2 0.035
2 0 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-20 1SAM301901R1002 2 0.035
0 2 for short-circuit alarm,
max. 2 pieces
CK1-02 1SAM301901R1003 2 0.035
1S
B
C
10

Suitable for Rated control
supply voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V Hz kg
Shunt trips – mountable on the left
MS116,
MS132,
MO132
20...24 50/60 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001 1 0.100
110 50/60 AA1-110 1SAM201910R1002 1 0.100
200...240 50/60 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003 1 0.100
350...415 50/60 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
MS116,
MS132,
MO132
24 50 UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001 1 0.100
48 50 UA1-48 1SAM201904R1002 1 0.100
60 50 UA1-60 1SAM201904R1003 1 0.100
110...120 50/60 UA1-110 1SAM201904R1004 1 0.100
208 60 UA1-208 1SAM201904R1008 1 0.100
230...240 50/60 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005 1 0.100
400 50 UA1-400 1SAM201904R1006 1 0.100
415...480 50/60 UA1-415 1SAM201904R1007 1 0.100
Main dimensions mm, inches
2C
D
C

Suitable for Rated control supply
voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V Hz kg
Shunt trips – mountable on the left
MS116, MS132,
MO132
20...24 50/60 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001 1 0.100
110 50/60 AA1-110 1SAM201910R1002 1 0.100
200...240 50/60 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003 1 0.100
350...415 50/60 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
MS116, MS132,
MO132
24 50 UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001 1 0.100
48 50 UA1-48 1SAM201904R1002 1 0.100
60 50 UA1-60 1SAM201904R1003 1 0.100
110...120 50/60 UA1-110 1SAM201904R1004 1 0.100
208 60 UA1-208 1SAM201904R1008 1 0.100
230...240 50/60 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005 1 0.100
400 50 UA1-400 1SAM201904R1006 1 0.100
415...480 50/60 UA1-415 1SAM201904R1007 1 0.100
 1
S
B
C